P1L6-87¢-008"1

1€ 2ANEYUASAAday] 9IIAIIG JOWOISN) XAOIVHV 1noA Ko
J2[BIPp anoA Jorjuo0d asedfd ‘ponpoud siy) yo A[UIISSE Y} YPHM wdyqoad Aue 3dudLIddxd nok yy

T ‘NOISIATY

JYAWNVH 10 LATIVIA 339490d .
HONTIAM A'19VLSAray .
LIAD0S HONI U1 *

LIDIDOS HONI 91/6 ¢

ATIWASSY J04 ATIIN0OTT STOOL

SLAHHS NOLLONY.LSNI
A TAINHSSYV LONAOo¥Ud

1251)
OHA DAd ONIANV.LS THdaA

"ONI AdO4dVdVvd

(@nviada

FAS) "LON 91/¢ (1) ouo pue YIHSVM X001 91/5 (1) auo mMmmis 91/s (Y om31 ‘L1049 1 X91/S
(1) ouo Fuwren AV DEA-DEI TIIOTY U1 U0 T TOH VD 9Ul 01 ANH ATV 91 Yoene ATHANDAS

FUKAL ¥ 5 /AN LS UERR LR RS AR A ANsAR AWV RS\ Fara gy Lal

_ (97 JALS WOUA :ALON FAS) WOOd
JOL 94 JO LV 1ADOVId AT TINd 59 U0 XATINd AAIS LHOIY dys 1940 pue ‘dn T9YD [ind

(@ TIVLAd TAS) AOVINAVD DAA-DAJ 94 U0 XA TINd 9y} Jopun punoe pue ‘umop TgVO lind

(g TIV.LAd FAS) "ATTANDIS NILHOIL NTHL "ddLN0Y

NAAG SVH ATV AYVINIId ALV ‘(A TILVINIXOUddV) ATONV 0S¢ V LV SLV14
LANDVIL ATTINd THL NO SdI'TO ONINIVLAY AT14VO FHL NOLLISOd ‘ALON 'WO0d dOL
oy 30 LV 1A LIDVHd ATTINd oY U0 XATIAd AAIS LATT 3y 1oA0 TV AU VNI Moy

(g TIvLada 33S) "LON 91/§
(1) suo pue YFHSVM JOOT 91/5 (1) U0 ‘SYAHSYM 91/5 (7) om1 <L'T10€ 1 X 91/¢ (1) auo Sulsn WV
DAA-DAd LAAT o0 U0 ATOH VD 943 03 TV AAVIATIJ U3 JO pus duo yaepe XTHINIES

‘ponoi useq sey FIEVD

~ ay Joyye pSUSIYSN 5q [IIM UONYRUUD)) “SINN 8/€ (7) 0M3 PuB-SYFHS VM MDOT 8/ (T) 0M3 ‘SLTOH /¢

-1 x g/¢ (2) om1 Sursn WOOH JOL 94 U0 SLVIA LAMOVIE AXTINd 5 03 ‘SdI'TD ONINIV.LAY
AIAVD () oM pue SAT TN ONIHSQE “OINI I X VI 8/€ (7) 0m3 9]quusse X TASOO']

-uonisod Fupsal noy) ui yoeq sie SINIV UHQ DAd Y3 UsyMm JoBIU0D
N7 SINVD NIV DAA-DAd Y 2AIS JopIo ul ‘umoys a10ym Apejewrxoidde ‘qOLS WVD INOOH dOL
oY1 JO SpISYOLq SY} 03 WAY) d1dYpe pue SHAIND ADVITIVD (7) oM woy Sunyoeq toded oy sAowSYy

SN OL TVIHALVIN LS34 AH.L
SI dI¥D THL ONILVOD ATHONOWYOH.L TOHOD TV ONIFENY ‘TIINOTA SI INVOIEdN1
V A1 *LLON "WV DFA-DAd Y089 0ju0 SAVd ¥ATTION "NI 21 X 'VIA NI ¥ (¢) 043 91 3pliS

'SYVTIOD ADOT
WVIS (2) om3 yaim soe]d Up Woy) 91n09s pue ‘sopis 2A10adsal 1oy U0 WOOI dOL 24 30 DNISNOH
ONIIVA Y Ul SONIIVAG ONV I 2y y3nonp) SWAV DAA DA LHOII Pue LAFT oW Hosu]

‘SIY DAA-DAd 293 30 ANA HOVA 03Ul SdVO ANA "OS NI T () moj 1asu]

(CTTIVSONND WAHL ONIIVIA

‘ONIIVAL OL NOLLVIAOAAd ASNVD NVD SIHL ‘ADV1d OINI SONIIVIE HSHHL dV.L
-43A0 LON Od :NOLLNVD) (TVLOL SONIIVA ¥) SPus yjoq uo sapis wozoq pue do ‘Wo0d JOL
oy uo HNISNOH ONRIVIAE U JO SONIHSNE o 01U SONTIVAT TONV T () 03 sl A[[gore)

0¢€

6C

8¢

LT

9¢

ST

Ve

€

‘T

1T

0¢

SNOLLONULSNI ATAINASSY DAA-0Ad ONIANV.LS HAdA $<0



054 FREE STANDING PEC-DEC ASSEMBLY PARTS LIST

SORT AND COUNT ALL PARTS BEFORE BEGINNING ASSEMBLY

HARDWARE:

ITEM NAME/DESCRIPTION QTY
1 3/8 KB LG BOLT .ottt ses e sttt bttt eseeeeses et e eseaeesesenes 9
2 3/8 X 23/A LG BOLT ottt st sttt e s ss e se e eetas e eaeeeaeanaen 2
3 3/8 X 13/ LG BOLT ceteitttcniicniseisteteseiss st ss s s st sn ot eenneen 3
4 S/16 X 3/ALG BOLT ...ttt tetne s ene st e s sses sttt e e e e aeas s eeen 2
5 3/8 WASHER ..ottt e et b s e e sttt e e eaeen 18
6 3/8 LOCK WASHER ......oouiiiieieiiceneceetncientese ettt e ses st esss st s ees s e e neen 14
7 5/16 WASHER ...ttt trcastie it tss s sttt ssses e ensessasraesseeseesenen 4
8 5/16 LOCK WASHER ......coiiiiiiiiniictnetsetnisiense sttt sttt se et se s senesrans 2
9 BIBNUT ottt sttt es e eae e et st aeeeeeeeeeeessta s sann 10
10 SITONUT .ottt ettt ettt s st sa sttt eens e seeeesessen 2
11 2ZINSQEND CAP .ottt ettt r et ettt st eesenessenann 8
12 T1/2INSQ X 11 GA END CAP ..ottt ee e et es e ee e enennn 1
13 13/4 TN SQ END CAP ....oiiiiriecriitetnee ittt ettt sttt et s et e e e e e s sesasens 1
14 TI2INXZ212INX 11T GAEND CAP .ot 4
15 CARRIAGE GUIDES ...ttt ses st sstese s e s sttt ee s e seeeneeenenenes 10
16 3/4 IN LD. FLANGE BEARING ......ccoccoivimimunininiietei ittt vneeen 4
17 1 1/4 IN SQ RUBBER BUMP ON ..ottt 1
18 4 1/2 INDIA PULLEY .ottt ittt v e e ee e e e eneeeeens 3
19 CABLE RETAINING "L" CLIP ....cociciiiiiirniiicneeeeeeiee ettt eeeee st ee e e e 2
20. STAR LOCK COLLAR ..ottt sne sttt es ettt eaet e see e sassens 2
21. KINOB ottt ettt sttt e et ene et eee st eae et eserens 1
22. PLUNGER ..ottt st et tee sttt e et seee e e e s e e renens 1
23. SPRING ...ttt bttt ettt eve et e e st s st sa s e ettt e seee e eseeesararans 1
24. SPACER .ottt sttt ettt e s eeererernn 1
25 COTTER PIN ottt sttt sttt eee e e eseseaeas 1
26 PARAGLIDE STRIPS .....oiiiiiiiirnnireerie ettt ee et ee e s e s nns 8

...... —t

_Il BOLT LENGTH—

BOLT LENGTH RULER:

_ 12 _ 12 _ 12 _ 12 _ 12 | 12 J
c _ H _ N _ w _ A _ m _ m
__ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _

I

054 FREE STANDING PEC-DEC ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

i6.

17.

18.

19.

Carefully slide PEC-DEC CARRIAGE over and down to the CARRIAGE STOP on the REAR
UPRIGHT SUPPORT.

LOOSELY assemble the FRONT UPRIGHT SUPPORT to the PEC-DEC BASE, using two (2) 3/8 x 3
BOLTS, four (4) 3/8 WASHERS, two (2) 3/8 LOCK WASHERS, and two (2) 3/8 NUTS.

Insert two (2) 2 IN. SQ. END CAPS into each end of the BEARING HOUSING on the TOP BOOM.
LOOSELY assemble the TOP BOOM to the unit at the following two connection points:

. TOP BOOM to the FRONT UPRIGHT SUPPORT using two (2) 3/8 x 3 BOLTS, four (4) 3/8
WASHERS, two (2) 3/8 LOCK WASHERS, and two (2) 3/8 NUTS.

. REAR UPRIGHT SUPPORT to the TOP BOOM, using one (1) 3/8 x 3 BOLT, two (2) 3/8
WASHERS, one (1) 3/8 LOCK WASHER and one (1) 3/8 NUT.

SECURELY tighten all loose BOLT CONNECTION made to this point.

Attach eight (8) PARAGLIDE STRIPS to the SEAT HOUSING on the FRONT UPRIGHT SUPPORT
as shown in (DETAIL C) using the following steps:

A. Thoroughly clean all inside surfaces where the PARAGLIDE STRIPS are to be attached.

B. Remove the paper backing from the PARAGLIDE STRIPS and firmly apply them to all of the
shown surfaces (8 places).

ASSEMBLE the SPRING PIN ASSEMBLY on the SEAT HOUSING on the FRONT UPRIGHT
SUPPORT, using: one (1) KNOB, one (1) PLUNGER, one (1) SPRING, one (1) SPACER, and one (1)
COTTER PIN. (SEE DETAIL C)

Insert the 1-1/2 IN. SQ. x 12 GA. END CAP into the top end of the SPRING PIN ASSEMBLY
HOUSING on the SEAT HOUSING of the FRONT UPRIGHT SUPPORT (SEE DETAIL C)

Insert the 1-3/4 IN. SQ. END CAP into the front end of the SEAT FRAME.

SECURELY assemble the SEAT PAD to the SEAT FRAME, using two (2) 3/8 x 2-3/4 BOLTS, two (2)
3/8 LOCK WASHERS, and two (2) 3/8 WASHERS.

Disengage the SPRING PIN ASSEMBLY on the SEAT HOUSING of the FRONT UPRIGHT
SUPPORT, and insert the SEAT PAD ASSEMBLY into the SEAT HOUSING. Release the SPRING
PIN and push the SEAT PAD ASSEMBLY down until the SPRING PIN PLUNGER engages with the
desired hole.

SECURELY assemble the BACK PAD, to the FRONT UPRIGHT SUPPORT using two (2) 3/8 x 3
BOLTS, two (2) 3/8 LOCK WASHERS and two (2) 3/8 WASHERS.



o

M ....................................... Aﬂcaﬂmﬂcv ................................... >Am2mmm< mqm<o ymgaﬂm .Nﬂ
N ....................................... Aﬂcﬂchﬂwv ......... eesrarreseststrsiiataetistonsnteares m MM\H\HO.M 2<Om NM x .v .MM
[ e A,H@WQQN@V ........................ avd ovd AA-Oad ‘01
[ o seessnsss e AﬁOVCﬁN@V .................................................... avd 1LVaS YA-OAd ‘6
R Aﬂ@@b@ﬁwv .................................................... 1A91 NV Umalomm g
M .................... . .................. Aﬂcabwﬂwv ................................................. Hmwa §< Omglom& .h
ﬂ. ....................................... AHQ@Q@N@V .................................................................... Eoom mO'H. .w
M ....................................... Aﬁcwwcﬂev ................................................... mo<§<o Oleomm -m
[ e AﬁONMﬁNOV ..................... ANVIL LVAS m\Hm<,HmEQ< YA-0dd ¥
M .................................. e AﬂgchNWV ....................................... rﬂklmom%m rﬁmoamb rﬁzomm .m
M --------------------------------------- Aﬂcwaﬁﬂcv ------------------------------------------ -Hsmom%m Fmoamb m<m& -N
.ﬂ Tasiesessesnsreensescassonassessesesens AﬁQﬂﬂﬁN@V ............................................................................... mm<m .ﬂ
ALO , NOILIRIDSAWIWNVN ~ WALI

SLIVISININT TIA

ATIWASSY ONINNIOAG THOJAHI SLIVdI TTV INAOD ANV 1dO0S

LSI'T SLIVd ATIINASSY DAA-DAd ONIANV.LS TTdA ¥50

: (@ vyiad 4ds) 1NN
w\m52595"mmm@«amogw\m:v%oniom?\mt:w\m Socowﬁms,mwﬁmﬁdUME-QME

oy uo INNOW ATTINd 24 03 XATINd ONIHSAE OT NI I X "VId 8/¢ (1) ouo s[quissse A[oInd3g L
“AOVITUYD DHAA-DAd U} U0 JOLS AOVIHIVD
J0 wIo10q SY3 03 J1 YorNE pue ‘NO-dINNG IFadNd "OS NI /1 1 9 woy Sunyorq 1aded oy sA0WINY 9 -
"(sooerd §) moomt.w_m umoys
oﬂu ,wo :.m 0l Evg\ \ﬁmm.m EE.::« @cm mMQH D@ m0<~§<0 05 Eo@ wﬁgowb MQQNQ 05 ®>OE®M - 9
‘payore 9q 0} a1 SHAIND AOVIIEVD 9y} Eosa,moowf:m. apisul [fe ued[d AJysnoioyy, v
emAdann Quer as ATTAT ~ArYr
DUILD OULMV VY T
Suisn (V TIV.LAQ) Wl umoys Se FOVIIIVD DAA-DAd 24 03 SHAIND HOVIIVO (8) LHOIH yoeny gs
"SLON 8/€ (2) 0M3 pUB ‘SYAHSVM MD0T 8/€ (0) oM ‘SYHTHSYM 8/€ () moj ‘s171049d
¢ X 8/€ () om1 Suisn ‘FSVA DAA-DAd oY 0} LIOJdNS LHOTIAN YVHY 9U} 2[quiasse ATASOOT 87
- LHOddNS LHOTIdN MVAH 2y Jo pus 9 ojul JvD ANA "“OS NI T (1) suo Hasy] €
: "LI0ddNS
LHOTEdN VA o) U0 JOLS AOVIIAVD 243 Jo pus 34 oyl VD ANH ‘OS NI T (1) suo 1osu] T
“ASVE DAA-DHJ QY JO spus oy o3ul SAVO ANA VO IT X NI YT TX NI UT 1 () 1noy posu] 1

D

© NALHOSLL XTHanDdas
OL SEIDNANOAS dALS ATAINASSY
THL NI LLDNALSNI TLINNQ ASO0T
SNOLLDANNOD
AAVIA ASO0T TTV daT
222 LNV.LIOdINI s

D

‘NOILLONNA YAJO¥d SLI AYNSSY OL ADVAHNS
TAATT ‘LVIA V NO QI TIWASSY 34 LSNI DI DAd ONIANV.LS THdA HIINSAJOY HH.L .

*INV.LIOdNI

SNOLLONULSNI A TIINASSY DAA-DAd ONIANV.LS ATAA ¥S0



DASH NO DESCRIPTION i

CABLE RETAINING
CLIP(TYR 2 PLCSHY

PLUNGER — !

KNOB
o
DETAIL M C”

~ T3EE DETAILNRY

3/8 WASHER(TYE?Z PLES)

3/8 SPUTLOCK WASHER |
(TYP 2 PLCS.)

3/8 NUT(TYP Z

3/8

WASHER

-0 [ AS SHOWN M
318 X 3 ROLT
T (TYP Z PLCS )
/8 {
WASHER ©
(TYP. 2
PEC DEC ‘ PLCS) | !
ARM RIGHT ) {2 PLCS)
/ CABLE RETAINING
“ ARRIAGE. GUIDES CLIP (TYP. Z PLCS)
i (2 PLCS ) -
ToP U 4172 % 3/8 PULLEY~
m.oog/ * W/ 1IN mCMﬁ_rﬂwOJ
- ~{tTIF2 )
3/8 |
SPLITLOCK
WASHER
(TYR 2PLES)
33 NUT-
(TYP. Z
PLCS.) —
@\
N3 SPLITLOLK
WASHER 1 (2 PLESD
¥g NUT -
OILITE W
REARING
Z—\ (ZPLLSH |
<)
STARLOCK ~d
COLLAR
(Z PLCS)D
) N,
\\\morrmm PADS
N
PRIMARY
CARLE
4537y / SEAT PAD
/‘\
2. 54, _
END CAP & - ©
(TYP 4 PLES) _—
RV AR TON
DETAIL *D END EAP 134 2,
st W<wme%m\v/«eo\\|/§ NUT (TYP. ZPLES) END CAP | sPUTLOCK
D (Nﬁwﬂmﬁmmnpmgggmx . %ﬁw%m.ﬂ
_ =< — PLCS.Y
o
L = | | | .., SPRING
38 X 2314
._U\M/ , m\ COTTER PIN  BOLT(TYRZ
! N
7 st waSheR | SPACER
1h (TYP. 2 PLLS.) FRMARY T {
X 1" 30T r PARAGLIDE STRIPS
(TYP 2 PLLS) (8 PLCS)

PEC DEC
ARM LEFT

i

SERIAL NUMBER

BACK PAD

WASHER(TYP. 4
PLES )

¥8 WASHER A

PEC DEC
ADIJUSTMENT
SEAT FRAME

(TYP. 4 PLLSH

SEAT
HOUSING

‘
SE——T ssx 3 BOLT

CTYP. ZPLCS)

SPLITLOCK
(TYP. 2 PLCS) 2

\%
3/8 WASHER
(TYRZ PLCS.)

38 NUT (TYP 4 PLESIG)
>/8 SPLITLOCK gy
]

% WM; DESCRIPTION CHG NO | APP'O| DATE
aam“@ CHISELETE (2) HoLES] 83w Yoy
AV — i loN AR LD
AV \@ 38X 3 BOIT L_LON AfM ; \W
\ CUADD USA. LABELI A 1 Req| 4T
3/8 WASHER —t =
[
SEE DETAIL™A” ¥
z sa.
END
CAP

REAR
UPRIGHT
SUPPORT
FRONT
UPRIGHT
SUPPORT
N @ “T T CARRIAGE
CAP - — STOP
1014 6A

¢

& /8 WASHER
| (TYR 4 PLCSD

/8 X 3 ROLT .
. (TYP 4 PLLSY

¥BX 13/4

BUMPON

442 X 3/8 PULLEY
W/ 1.iN BUSHING

1

|

REVISIONS

PEC DEC
CARRIAGE

. ;\l DETAIL *D“
g AN
‘\ \,@\@ 3/8 NUT
/@ 1 38 SPLITLOCK
\ | WASHER
~N

CARRIGE GUIDES

(8

5/8 :):u.u|7

PLCS.)

¢
*,

i

§

\

DETAIL"A”

g

GHh

!
y
’
II'
il

-

4 (TYP)

PR, ¥

=+ —SLIDE

1Mz X 22,
END CAP
(TYP. 4 PLCSH

TOLERANCES.
e

€ncer anmovenr

DECIMAL

ParaBody, inc.

RAMSEY, MINNESOTA

nree oR NL 1-1-20
FRAcTIoNA PEC DEC MACHINE [ %I Tl
. ALY,
ANGULAR SCALE 11y SIZE | ORAWING NO.
_ t==r=rD PRFO54




